

Date May 6, 2024

RESOLUTION APPROVING SENIOR BOND ISSUANCE CERTIFICATE OF DES MOINES METROPOLITAN WASTEWATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY **PARTICIPATING COMMUNITY**

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines is a participating member of the Des Moines Metropolitan Wastewater Reclamation Authority (WRA) and is in compliance with the provisions of the WRA Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the WRA has identified projects that are anticipated to be financed with anticipated borrowing in calendar years 2024 and 2025; and

WHEREAS, the approval of the attached Senior Bond Issuance Certificate for the anticipated additional senior bonds of the WRA in the amount of \$81,710,000 is required; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that it hereby approves the attached Senior Bond Issuance Certificate of WRA Participating Community for the anticipated additional senior bonds of the WRA in the amount of \$81,710,000 and authorizes the Finance Director to execute and return the Certificate to the Des Moines Metropolitan Wastewater Reclamation Authority.

blinan to adopt. Second by _____ Moved by

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/s/ Thomas G, Físher Ir.

Thomas G. Fisher Jr. Deputy City Attorney

OUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN	V			
SIMONSON	v			
VOSS	V			
COLEMAN	V			
WESTERGAARD	V			
MANDELBAUM	V			
GATTO	V			
TOTAL	1			
TION CARRIED			PPROVED	
TION CARRIED		,	A	PPROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Raure Baungartner

City Clerk